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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
Presented by:

Lety Hernandez 

Director

ARB CASE NO. 922S
6401 BROADWAY ST #2

PERMANENT SIGNAGE

PROPERTY

 B-1

 Broadway St
 West side between 

College Blvd and Inslee 
Ave, southern side

 Permanent Signage
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SITE PLAN

PROPOSED
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PROPOSED

EXISTING INTERIOR SIGN

5’

6”
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EXISTING WINDOW SIGNS
3’ – 6 ½” 

2’- 4¼” 

18” 

EXISTING STREET VIEW
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PROPOSED INTERIOR SIGN
48”

18-3/8”

PROPOSED FAÇADE SIGN 

1’ 2”

11’-5 3/8” 
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EXISTING STREET VIEW

PROPOSED STOREFRONT VIEW
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P0LICY ANALYSIS
 Sec. 15-32(c)(1) – Shopping Center or Multi-tenant building

 A business or office in a shopping center or multi-tenant
building may have one (1) identification sign, per tenant,
attached to the building and one (1) detached sign
(monument or multi-tenant sign) for the shopping center.

 Multi-tenant signs for the shopping center shall only be
allowed when the businesses do not front or are visible
from city streets or rights-of-ways

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
Presented by:

Lety Hernandez 

Director

ARB CASE NO. 916S
6011 BROADWAY ST

PERMANENT SIGNAGE
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PROPERTY

 B-1

 Broadway St
 West side, south of 

Albany St

 Permanent Signage

PREVIOUS CONDITIONS
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CURRENT

EXISTING
(9.4ft)

2.8ft

Total 26.32sq ft

2.4ft
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P0LICY ANALYSIS
 Sec. 15-32(c)(1) – Shopping Center or Multi-tenant building

 A business or office in a shopping center or multi-tenant
building may have one (1) identification sign, per tenant,
attached to the building and one (1) detached sign
(monument or multi-tenant sign) for the shopping center.

 Multi-tenant signs for the shopping center shall only be
allowed when the businesses do not front or are visible
from city streets or rights-of-ways

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
Presented by:

Lety Hernandez 

Director

ARB CASE NO. 929S
6011 BROADWAY ST

PERMANENT SIGNAGE
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PROPERTY

 B-1

 Broadway St
 West side, south of 

Albany St

 Permanent Signage

PREVIOUS CONDITIONS
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CURRENT

EXISTING
13.75ft

1.91ft

7.7ft
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P0LICY ANALYSIS
 Sec. 15-32(c)(1) – Shopping Center or Multi-tenant building

 A business or office in a shopping center or multi-tenant
building may have one (1) identification sign, per tenant,
attached to the building and one (1) detached sign
(monument or multi-tenant sign) for the shopping center.

 Multi-tenant signs for the shopping center shall only be
allowed when the businesses do not front or are visible
from city streets or rights-of-ways

P0LICY ANALYSIS
 Sec. 15-32(c) – Shopping Center or Multi-tenant building

 (2) A business or office in a shopping center that faces more
than one (1) street rights-of-way may have an attached
identification sign facing each rights-of-way and one (1)
detached sign (monument or multi-tenant sign) for the shopping
center.

 a. The monument sign shall only display the name and
address of the facility.

 b. Multi-tenant signs for the shopping center shall only be
allowed when the businesses do not front or are visible
from city streets or right-of-ways.
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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
Presented by:

Lety Hernandez 

Director

ARB CASE NO. 930S
5330 BROADWAY ST

PERMANENT SIGNAGE

PROPERTY

 B-1

 Broadway
 East side between 

Grandview Pl and 
Arcadia Pl

 Exterior Improvements
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EXISTING

PROPOSED
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PROPOSED EXTERIOR SIGNAGE

PROPOSED EXTERIOR
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PROPOSED EXTERIOR SIGNAGE

PROPOSED EXTERIOR SIGNAGE
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PROPOSED EXTERIOR SIGNAGE

PROPOSED INTERIOR
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P0LICY ANALYSIS
 Sec. 15-32(c)(1) – Shopping Center or Multi-tenant building

 A business or office in a shopping center or multi-tenant
building may have one (1) identification sign, per tenant,
attached to the building and one (1) detached sign
(monument or multi-tenant sign) for the shopping center.

 Multi-tenant signs for the shopping center shall only be
allowed when the businesses do not front or are visible
from city streets or rights-of-ways

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
Presented by:

Lety Hernandez 

Director

ARB CASE NO. 930F
5330 BROADWAY ST

FINAL REVIEW
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PROPERTY

 B-1

 Broadway
 East side between 

Grandview Pl and 
Arcadia Pl

 Exterior Improvements

EXISTING CONDITIONS - WEST
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EXISTING CONDITIONS - NORTH

PROPOSED DEMOLITION

• Exterior partition including doors, frames, hardware, and glazing.
• Concrete ramp and existing stucco finish
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PROPOSED ELEVATION - WEST

Exterior Finish – MT-3 with Brake Metal Flashing

PROPOSED ELEVATION - NORTH
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RENDERING

FLOODPLAIN
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POLICY ANALYSIS
 Chapter 7, Flood Damage and Prevention Control

 Sec. 7-52, Permit Required
 (2)(ii) Exterior remodeling of an existing structure that

does not change the existing footprint, first floor
elevation or elevation of the land

 Sec. 7-75, Floodways
 (1) Encroachments are prohibited, including fill, new construction,

substantial improvements and other development, unless
certification by a professional registered engineer or architect is
provided demonstrating that encroachments shall not result in
any increase in flood levels within the community during the
occurrence of the base flood discharge.

POLICY ANALYSIS
Currently completing Plan Review and Floodplain
Development Permit processes to ensure compliance
with code requirements.

The case is scheduled to be heard at the May 28,
2024 City Council meeting pending
recommendation from the board.
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PUBLIC NOTIFICATION
 Public Notice
 Postcards mailed to property owners within 

a 200-foot radius

 Posted on City’s website and on property

 Responses received:

 Support:  (0) Neutral: (0)

 Oppose:  (0)

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
Presented by:

Lety Hernandez 

Director

ARB CASE NO. 925P
4821 BROADWAY ST

PRELIMINARY REVIEW
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SUMMARY

 The preliminary review is to consider the
architectural aspects of the proposed structure.

PROPERTY
 B-1

 West side of 
Broadway St, south 
of Patterson Ave

 Interior and 
exterior 
modifications
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PROPOSED STREET VIEW

EXISTING CONDITIONS
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EXISTING CONDITIONS
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PROPOSED PLAN 

EXISTING UPPER LEVEL
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PHOTOMETRIC PLAN
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PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
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UPPER LEVEL EXISTING SITE PLAN
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UPPER LEVEL PROPOSED SITE PLAN

LOWER LEVEL EXISTING SITE PLAN
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LOWER LEVEL PROPOSED SITE PLAN

POLICY ANALYSIS
A plan review will be required to ensure compliance with zoning 
regulations and adopted building codes prior to approval of a 
building permit.

The project will require Final Review by the Architectural Review 
Board and approval by City Council.

• Phase 1 – Reviewed and approved by ARB and Council and is
expected to start in the near future.

• Phase 2 – Current request. Expected to begin shortly after
phase one is done.
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PUBLIC NOTIFICATION
 Public Notice
 Postcards mailed to property owners within a 

200-foot radius
 Posted on City’s website and on property

 Responses received within 200ft:
 Support:  (1) Opposed: (0) Neutral: (0)

 Responses received outside 200ft:
 Support:  (0) Opposed: (1) Neutral: (0)

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
Presented by:

Lety Hernandez 

Director

ARB CASE NO. 926F
525 ARGO AVE

COMPATIBILITY REVIEW - ACCESSORY
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PROPERTY
 SF-B

 North side between 
Alamo Heights Blvd 
and Greely St

 2-story detached 
accessory

SUMMARY
 Demolition Review 
 Demolition of one-story detached accessory structures are 

exempt from significance review
 Construction of two-story detached accessory structures 

are subject to compatibility review
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SITE PLAN

SOUTH ELEVATION

• Height: 21ft 4-5/8-in 
• Siding: Hardi
• Roof: Composition 

Shingles
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NORTH ELEVATION

NORTH ELEVATION
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NORTH ELEVATION

ROOF PLAN
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POLICY ANALYSIS

POLICY ANALYSIS
 Currently completing plan review process to

ensure compliance with code requirements.

 Tentatively scheduled for the City Council
meeting of May 28, 2024 pending the
board’s recommendation.
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PUBLIC NOTIFICATION
 Public Notice
 Postcards mailed to property owners within 

a 200-foot radius

 Posted on City’s website and on property

 Responses received:

 Support:  (1) Neutral: (0)

 Oppose:  (2)

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Presented by:

Lety Hernandez

Director

ARB CASE NO. 928F
516 CIRCLE ST

COMPATIBILITY REVIEW
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PROPERTY 
 Business District (B-1) 

& Two-Family (2F-C)

 Northern side of 
street east of 
Ashcroft

 New Construction

SITE
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SITE

PROPOSED SITE PLAN
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PROPOSED ELEVATION

PROPOSED ELEVATION
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PROPOSED ELEVATION

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
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POLICY ANALYSIS
 Board of Adjustment (BOA)

 April 03, 2024 – Approved self-identified variances relating 
to front, rear, and side (west) yard setback requirements.

 Planning & Zoning Commission (P&Z)
 May 06, 2024 – Recommended approval of rezone.

 Architectural Review Board (ARB)
 May 21, 2024 – Compatibility Review

POLICY ANALYSIS
 Tentatively scheduled for the May 28, 2024 

City Council meeting pending recommendation 
from the board. 
 Consideration of Rezone and Compatibility

 Plan review required to ensure compliance with 
current building and zoning code regulations 
and approved variances.



5/21/2024

47

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION
 Postcards - mailed to property owners 

within a 200-foot radius

 Notices posted - City website and on 
property

 Responses received within 200ft:
 Support: (0) Oppose: (1) Neutral: (0)

 Responses received outside 200ft:
 Support: (1) Oppose: (0) Neutral: (0)

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Presented by:

Lety Hernandez

Director

ARB CASE NO. 933F
7001 BROADWAY ST

SIGNIFICANCE REVIEW
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PROPERTY 
 Multi-Family (MF-D)

 West side of Broadway 
St between W Fair 
Oaks Pl and Tuxedo 
Ave

 100% Demolition

EXISTING SITE
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EXISTING CONDITIONS

EXISTING CONDITIONS
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TEMPORARY PARKING

POLICY ANALYSIS
 Asbestos survey to confirm if abatement plan is 

required. Abatement must be completed, if 
applicable, prior to approval and issuance of a 
demolition permit.

 Proposed temporary parking subject to plan 
review process to ensure compliance with current 
building regulations.

 Tentatively scheduled for the May 28, 2024 City 
Council meeting pending recommendation from the 
board.
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PUBLIC NOTIFICATION
 Postcards - mailed to property owners 

within a 200-foot radius

 Notices posted - City website and on 
property

 Responses received within 200ft:
 Support:  (1) Neutral: (0)

 Oppose:  (0)

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
Presented by:

Lety Hernandez 

Director

ARB CASE NO. 934F
434 COLLEGE BLVD

SIGNIFICANCE REVIEW
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PROPERTY
 SF-A

 South side 
between 
Woodway Ln and 
Imlay St

 100% demolition 
of existing single-
family residence

SUMMARY
 Demolition Review 
 Significance Review 
 Removal or encapsulation of more than twenty-five (25)

percent of the framed structure of exterior walls facing
public streets, or a street-facing elevation if the tract of land
is landlocked – 100%

 Removal/encapsulation of more than fifty (50) percent of the
framed structure of all exterior walls and/or roofs – 100%
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SURVEY

EXISTING CONDITIONS
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EXISTING CONDITIONS

EXISTING CONDITIONS
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EXISTING CONDITIONS

POLICY ANALYSIS
 A replacement structure is not proposed at this time.

Future construction of a single-family residence would
be subject to Compatibility Review by the ARB and
approval by Council.

 The case is scheduled to be heard at the May 28, 2024
City Council meeting pending recommendation from the
board.
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PUBLIC NOTIFICATION
 Postcards - mailed to property owners 

within a 200-foot radius

 Notices posted - City website and on 
property

 Responses received within 200ft:
 Support:  (1) Neutral: (0)

 Oppose:  (1)

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
Presented by:

Lety Hernandez 

Director

ARB CASE NO. 936F
318 TUXEDO AVE

SIGNIFICANCE REVIEW
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PROPERTY
 SF-A

 North side 
between 
Woodway Ln and 
Nacogdoches Rd

 100% demolition 
of existing single-
family residence

SUMMARY
 Demolition Review 
 Significance Review 
 Removal or encapsulation of more than twenty-five (25)

percent of the framed structure of exterior walls facing
public streets, or a street-facing elevation if the tract of land
is landlocked – 100%

 Removal/encapsulation of more than fifty (50) percent of the
framed structure of all exterior walls and/or roofs – 100%
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SURVEY

EXISTING CONDITIONS
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EXISTING CONDITIONS

EXISTING CONDITIONS
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EXISTING CONDITIONS

POLICY ANALYSIS
 A replacement structure is not proposed at

this time. Future construction of a single-family
residence would be subject to Compatibility
Review by the ARB and approval by Council.

 The case is scheduled to be heard at the May
28, 2024 City Council meeting pending
recommendation from the board.
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PUBLIC NOTIFICATION
 Postcards - mailed to property owners 

within a 200-foot radius

 Notices posted - City website and on 
property

 Responses received within 200ft:
 Support:  (2) Neutral: (0)

 Oppose:  (0)

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
Presented by:

Lety Hernandez 

Director

ARB CASE NO. 935F
215 CANYON DR

SIGNIFICANCE REVIEW
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PROPERTY
 SF-A

 North side, east of 
Stonecrest Dr

 100% demolition 
of existing single-
family residence

SUMMARY
 Demolition Review 
 Significance Review 
 Removal or encapsulation of more than twenty-five (25)

percent of the framed structure of exterior walls facing
public streets, or a street-facing elevation if the tract of land
is landlocked – 100%

 Removal/encapsulation of more than fifty (50) percent of the
framed structure of all exterior walls and/or roofs – 100%
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SURVEY

EXISTING CONDITIONS
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EXISTING CONDITIONS

EXISTING CONDITIONS
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EXISTING CONDITIONS

EXISTING CONDITIONS



5/21/2024

66

POLICY ANALYSIS
 A replacement structure is not proposed at this time.

Future construction of a single-family residence would
be subject to Compatibility Review by the ARB and
approval by Council.

 The case is scheduled to be heard at the May 28, 2024
City Council meeting pending recommendation from the
board.

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION
 Postcards - mailed to property owners 

within a 200-foot radius

 Notices posted - City website and on 
property

 Responses received within 200ft:
 Support:  (0) Oppose: (7) Neutral: (0)

 Responses received outside 200ft:
 Support:  (0) Oppose: (5) Neutral: (0)
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Presented by:

Phil Laney,

Assistant City Manager

STAFF REPORT: DEMOLITION AND 
REPLACEMENT STRUCTURE REVIEW 

PROCESSES

MAY 21, 2024

ADMINISTRATION

SUMMARY
 Potential updates to residential construction 

development process

 Currently, review of demolitions (significance) does 
not also require review of proposed new/renovated 
replacement structure (compatibility)

 Proposal would require demolition review request to 
also include proposed replacement structure review
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BACKGROUND
 Chapter 5 – Buildings and Building Regulations, Article IX –

Demolitions oversees demolition review procedures
 Review processes
 Significance review – for proposed demolitions, ARB & Council to determine if structure 

has significance 
 Compatibility review – for proposed structures/renovations, ARB & Council to determine if 

structure demonstrates compatibility with other surrounding structures

 Per Code, demolition review process intended to complete both the 
significance of existing structures proposed for demolition and the 
compatibility review of any replacement structures within the same 
process

 By Code, significance (demolition) and compatibility (replacement 
structure) may be completed in separate processes if requested by 
owner

BACKGROUND
 Multiple discussions involving proposed demolitions 

have included requests to view the proposed 
replacement structure, but not available or required

 Feedback received that some concern about 
demolition could be minimized if more information 
was available on the replacement structure
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POTENTIAL ARB PROPOSAL
 Amend demolition review procedures so that significance 

and compatibility processes may not be completed in 
separate processes

 If approved, demolition review application would also 
include all compatibility review materials for the 
replacement structure
 Both ARB & Council demolition review would include proposal for 

replacement structure

 If replacement structure deemed incompatible with other 
structures or the replacement structure not proposed, 
demolition delay may be necessary to revise and/or 
develop design

NEXT STEPS
 4/16/2024 – Architectural Review Board
 Recommendation on proposed process changes

 4/29/2024 – Council consideration of proposed 
changes
 Staff report on proposed changes presented to Council on 4/9

 Ongoing – Council committee & staff continue 
working to update ARB rules/roles/mission with 
proposed amendments forthcoming


